

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN WHOLE OR IN PART, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, NEW ZEALAND, HONG KONG, JAPAN, SOUTH AFRICA OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE SUCH RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION WOULD BE UNLAWFUL OR WOULD REQUIRE REGISTRATION OR ANY OTHER MEASURES.

Press release 9 November 2016

Invitation to company presentations in Karlstad, Gothenburg and Stockholm

THQ Nordic AB (publ) ("THQ Nordic", the "Company", or the "Group") on 7 November 2016 published its prospectus ahead of an Initial Public Offering of the Company's B-shares on Nasdaq First North Stockholm. THQ Nordic hereby invites to company presentations on 14 November, 15 November and 16 November in Karlstad, Gothenburg and Stockholm.

THQ Nordic welcomes investors, analysts and media to listen to the Company's CEO Lars Wingefors presenting the Company and answering questions.

Refreshments and snacks will be served during the events.

The company presentations will be held in Karlstad, Gothenburg and Stockholm as specified below:

Karlstad:

- Date: 14 November 2016
- Time: Mingle from 17.30. Presentation and questions at 18.00 19.30
- Place: Elite Stadshotellet, Karlstad
- RSVP to: event@wingefors.se no later than Friday 11 November

Gothenburg:

- **Date:** 15 November 2016
- **Time:** Presentation and questions at 18.00 19.30
- Place: Radisson Blu Scandinavia Hotell, Södra Hamngatan 59, Göteborg
- RSVP to: events.se@paretosec.com no later than Friday 11 November. Specify "Göteborg event 15/11"

Stockholm:

- **Date:** 16 November 2016
- Time: Mingle from 17.30. Presentation and questions at 18.00 19.00
- Place: Berns Salonger, Stockholm
- RSVP to: events.se@paretosec.com no later than monday14 November. Specify "Berns event 16/11"

For additional information, please contact:

Lars Wingefors, Group CEO

Tel: +46 708 471 978

E-post: lwingefors@thqnordic.com